PCT Applicant's Guide - Volume II - National Chapter - US

	D	#	US
Annex	ÚS.	VI, p	age 1

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 08/3000 OMB 0861-0027	AUG - 6 1999 101116585	
PECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
RECORDA	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document	Werger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) WEIGEL, Peter	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (time 1) FINK, Hans-Peter	03091999	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) FRAUNHOFER-GESELLS	CHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line z) ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Treceiving party is not domicilad in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) (a corporation of Germany) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Leonrodstr. 54	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) D-80636 Munchen	GERMANY State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)	· .	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this sotiocation of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Burdget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20403. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

p8/12/1999 MTHAII 00000312 09242273 FC:581

(July 1998)

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/90 OMB 0861-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 236-1313
Name	CONARD, Richard D	•	
Address (line 1)	BARNES & THORNBUR	G	
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian	Street	
Address (time 3)			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN	46204	
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	Iditional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the Pi	stant Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09242273			
<u> </u>	7		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	K Application, enter the date the patent application	Was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		clonal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	10-0435
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		lief, the foregoing information is true ar riginal document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
	D. Conard \mathcal{U}^{0}	mula bound	August 5 , 199
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0584

FORM PTO-16 Expres 00/30/99 0MB 0051-0027	FECOR	RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional Conveying Name (line 1)		Mark If additional names	of conveying parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year 03101999
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (tine 1)				Desire pay real
Receiving Par	rty(ies) deceiving Party(ies)	Mark If add	itional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Name (ine 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)				must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (time 3)	City	State/Cou	ntry Zip	Code
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recaiving party is not
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (une 3)	City December 1	State/Co		ip Code
	umber(s) or Patent Patent Application Number of	Number (S) Mark the Patent Number (DO NOT E	if additional numbers attach NTER BOTH numbers for th	
Pa	tent Application Numbe	er(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
المسا				

(July 1998)

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

ľ

Attorney Docket No.:	127-63262

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Peter WEIGEL ,
of Inventor(s)	Hans-Peter FINK, and
	Konrad FRIGGE and
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CELLULOSE SHAPED BODIES, BODIES PRODUCED BY THIS PROCESS AND THE USE THEREOF
	which has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of	which has been executed by the undersigned on
signing of	, and
Application by each inventor	
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN
Name of	FORSCHUNG e.V.
Assignee	Leonrodstr. 54
Address of	
principal	D-80636 Munchen
place of business	GERMANY
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of Germany

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4/97

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	ent at Tellow, G	ermany
this _q day of	march, 19 sty.		
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness Con Witness	Perco O. Inventor (Signature)	<u> </u>
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Peter WEIGEL Inventor (Printed Name)	,
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF	} } SS:		
	d before me, a Notary Public, within and fo	or said County and State Witness my h	and and Notarial Seal this
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expir	res:	Resident of	County

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF. I have executed this assignment at	Germany
this day of	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Wirth 19 19.	20 0 (2)
		the Nu Mus
O + 11 4 - 1104	hole- Can	Hans-Peter FINK
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	Witheles	inventor (organizato)
acknowledgment	100.0	
before a Notary	Markell	
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
STATE OF	}	
COLDUMN OF	} SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	
Acknowledged b	pefore me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
	, 19	
		Notary Public
		Trong 1 done
_		District Name
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires	Reside	nt of County
		•
IN WITHECC W	HEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	Teltons , Germany
this $A \cap A$ day of	maid, 19 52.	7 Columny
	/	
	Alm Ca,	7/. , T.
Outside the USA;		Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when	Witness	inventor (Signature) / /
acknowledgment	12 D 1	
before a Notary	Hex Roll	Konrad FRIGGE
Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
	ACKNOWEEDO	
STATE OF	}	
_	} SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	
Acknowledged b	pefore me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal thi
	, 19	
		-
		Notary Public
		riomij r dono
		Div 1N
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires		Resident of County
Communion Empires		
II C Annliant	ion Serial No.:09/242	.273
Filing Date:	TOU DELIGI NO	4/9'

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0588